



Northamptonshire Police and Crime Commission

Freedom of Information Act

Request Response

No. 000867/15

Question

- 1) How many people are there currently employed in the department which handles communication/media relations?
- 2) What are their posts/job titles and pay grade.
- 3) How many people were employed in this department in 2010?
- 4) Is this number expected to increase or decrease over the next three years?
- 5) Are there any warranted police officers currently working in the communications/media relations department
 - a. If yes, how many and what are their job titles
 - b. If not, when was the last time a warranted officer was employed/worked in communications/media relations.
- 6) Has the position of head of the communications/media relations department ever been held by a warranted police officer? If so, when was this?
- 7) What is the budget for the communications/media relations department for 2013/2014 and 2015/2016?
- 8) Is the budget expected to increase or decrease over the next three years?

Answer

- 1) <http://www.northantspcc.org.uk/docs/foi/000261-15.pdf>
- 2) <http://www.northantspcc.org.uk/docs/foi/005088-14.pdf>
- 3) <http://www.northantspcc.org.uk/docs/foi/002162-14.pdf>
- 4) No information held
- 5) No
 - a. N/A
 - b. If not, when was the last time a warranted officer was employed/worked in communications/media relations.

Warranted officers have worked in Corporate Communications as part of their development, there are no records held regarding these postings

- 6) No?
- 7) <http://www.northantspcc.org.uk/docs/foi/000261-15.pdf>
www.northantspcc.org.uk/BudgetReport
- 8) Details of the OPCC Medium Term Financial Plan can be found at:
www.northantspcc.org.uk/BudgetReport